

MEDIA ALERT

Contact: Dana Goldstein, Senior Director of Marketing B&O Railroad Museum 901 W. Pratt Street Baltimore, MD 21223 dgoldstein@borail.org 443-627-2388 / 443-421-9038

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 15, 2021



B&O's Iconic Roundhouse Lights the Night in Purple for Baltimore Ravens!

The B&O Railroad Museum team is ready to cheer on the Baltimore Ravens as they take on the Buffalo Bills for the NFL Divisional Playoffs Saturday. To celebrate the Ravens' post season success, the B&O's iconic 1884 Roundhouse will light up in purple this weekend. Go Ravens!

About the B&O Railroad Museum

The B&O Railroad Museum, a full affiliate of the Smithsonian Institution, is dedicated to the preservation and interpretation of American railroading and its impact on American society, culture and economy. The Museum is home to the oldest, most comprehensive collection of railroad artifacts in the Western Hemisphere including an unparalleled roster of 19th and 20th century railroad equipment. The 40-acre historic site is regarded as the birthplace of American Railroading and includes the 1851 Mt. Clare Station, the 1884 Baldwin Roundhouse and first mile of commercial railroad track in America. For further information on the B&O Railroad Museum, please call 410-752-2490 or visit www.BORail.org.

#####